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[bookmark: _GoBack]Technical Specification for MPO-MPO OM4 Trunk Cable
[bookmark: heading_0]1. Overview
This MPO-MPO OM4 Trunk Cable is specifically designed for high-density cabling systems in data centers. It is well-suited for rapid infrastructure deployment in main distribution areas (MDA), horizontal distribution areas (HDA), and equipment distribution areas (EDA), enabling efficient interconnectivity between cassettes, panels, and ruggedized MPO fanouts. The cable supports seamless migration from 10GbE to 40GbE or 100GbE networks, reducing installation and reconfiguration time and costs.
[bookmark: heading_1]2. Standards Compliance
· ROHS
· CE (EN 50575 CPR)
· ISO9001
· EIATIA
· Telecordia GR-326-CORE
· IEC61754-7
· TIA 605-4 (FOCIS 5)
· YD/T1272.5
[bookmark: heading_2]3. Construction Specifications
[bookmark: heading_3]3.1 Fiber Parameters
· Fiber Count: 8 - 144 Fibers
· Fiber Mode: Multimode (OM4: 50/125 μm; OM3: 50/125 μm); Single mode (OS2: 9/125 μm)
· Polarity: Type A, Type B, Type C
[bookmark: heading_4]3.2 Connector Details
· Connector Types: Connector A (MPO Female, Male); Connector B (LC, SC, FC, ST)
· Insertion Loss: ≤ 0.35 dB (both Single mode and Multimode)
· Return Loss: Single mode (UPC Polish: ≥ 50 dB; APC Polish: ≥ 60 dB); Multimode: ≥ 25 dB
[bookmark: heading_5]3.3 Cable Jacket
· Ratings: Plenum (OFNP), Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH), Riser (PVC)
· Type: Bunch
· Color Codes:
· OS2: Yellow (Cable), Green (Connectors)
· OM4: Magenta (Cable), Aqua (Connectors)
· OM3: Aqua (Cable), Aqua (Connectors)
· Boot Color: 8/12/24 Fibers: Black; 24 Fibers (alternative): Red
[bookmark: heading_6]3.4 Physical Properties
· Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm
· Trunk Length: 0.5 m, 1 m, 2 m, 3 m, etc. (customizable)
· Minimum Bend Radius: Single mode: 10.0 mm; Multimode: 7.5 mm
· Operating Temperature: -10°C to +70°C
· Storage Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
· Optional Accessory: Pulling eyes (to protect fiber ends during installation)
[bookmark: heading_7]4. Optical Properties
	Parameter
	Specification

	Attenuation (dB/km)
	Single mode: ≤ 0.32 (1310 nm), ≤ 0.18 (1550 nm); Multimode: ≤ 2.3 (850 nm), ≤ 0.6 (1300 nm)

	Wavelength (nm)
	Single mode: 1310/1550; Multimode: 850/1300

	Transmission Distance
	OM4: 150 m (40/100G), 400 m (10G); OM3: 100 m (40/100G), 300 m (10G)


[bookmark: heading_8]5. Fiber Optic Cleaning Tools
[bookmark: heading_9]5.1 One-Push Cleaner
· Application: For cleaning ferrules (pinned or non-pinned) of MPO connectors.
· Features: Narrow design to access tightly spaced MPO adapters; Alcohol-free cleaning; Cost-effective.
[bookmark: heading_10]5.2 Fiber Optic Cassette Cleaner
· Material: Non-alcohol superfine fiber.
· Application: Suitable for optical network maintenance, engineering, and equipment cleaning.
· Features: Replaceable cassette tapes (supports 500+ cleaning operations); Low cleaning cost.
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